
Proposed Library Budget 
 

CATEGORY 2024-2025 

PROPOSED 
2025-2026 

$ 
INCREASE 

PERCENT 
+/- COMMENTS 

Salaries & Benefits $5,248,687 $5,563,200 $314,513 5.65% 

Negotiated salary increases and estimated 
pension and health-care costs 

Facilities, 
Equipment, Utilities $662,584 $666,584 $4,000 0.60% WLS 2.5% required increase 

Contract Service & 
Future Projects $256,239 $266,239 $10,000 3.76% 

(New) Line to add $10,000 for future projects 
and capital funding 

Library Materials $321,746 $323,316 $1,570 0.49% 

Maintains core collection and reflects increase in 
e-content usage 

Tax-Related 
(SCAR & Tax 
Cert.) & Debt 
Service $267,701 $269,029 $1,328 0.49% 

Tax Certiorari – Needed to settle challenges to 
property tax assessments 

Programming 
Budget $75,000 $81,250 $6,250 7.69% 

Increase to Children's Programming, increase to 
Teen Programming, increase to Outreach 

Legal/Audit/Insura
nce  $110,000 $111,000 $1,000 0.90% Increase necessary for legal and audit support 
Payroll, Web, 
Technology, 
Postage & 
Supplies $92,050 $97,050 $5,000 5.15% Upgrade to expand the payroll system 

Total Expenses $7,034,007 $7,377,668 $343,661 4.66%  

Tax Levy $6,884,006 $7,227,667 $343,661 4.75% Requested increase 

Other Income $150,000 $150,000    

Total Budget $7,034,006 $7,377,667  4.66%  

 


